## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, PATHANAMTHITTA

No. PTA III(3)3243/18

Pathanamthitta Dated:29.01.2020

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub:- K.P.S.C. District Office, Pathanamthitta – Ranked List – Police Constable (APB)(KAP-III) in Police Department (Cat.No. 657/17) in Pathanamthitta – Erratum Notification issued - reg-

- Ref:- (1) Ranked List No. 372/19/DOH dated 01/07/2019
  - (2) Lr. No.KLR II(2)213361/2019 -RO KLM-3 dated 23/01/2020 of the Regional Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission, Regional Office, Kollam.
  - (3) Lr.No.IW 4-1/28/2019-KPSC dated 06/01/2020 of the Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram.

It is hereby notified that the following modification has been made in the Ranked List No.372/19/DOH dated 01/07/2019 published for the post of Police Constable (APB)(KAP-III) (Pathanamthitta)(Cat.No.657/17) in Police Department.

The name of the candidate 'SUBHASH S' with Reg.No.526806 included as Rank No.24 in the Supplementary List of Ezhava Community is corrected as 'SUBASH S'. Accordingly the revised entries are as follows.

## SUPPLEMENTARY LIST EZHAVA

Γ	Rank	Reg.	Name	Marks for		Total	DOB	Community	Domorko
		No.		Test	Wtg.	TOlai	DOB	Community	Remarks
ſ	24	526806	SUBASH S	38.0000		38.0000	07/04/1992	EZHAVA	

The Ranked List No.372/19/DOH dated 01/07/2019 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

Sd/-ABDUL RAHIM P DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE PATHANAMTHITTA

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office. Pathanamthitta

Approved for issue

Section Officer